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Electronic Georgia Mandated Reporter Form Access Codes

The codes listed below were created by the Georgia Department of Human Services, Division of Family and Children Services
(DFCS). Please note that every specific job title could not be included in this list. If you do not see your specific job title,
select a title and code that is most similar to your job title. If you cannot locate your specific title or one very similar, you can
use 'Other Mandated Reporter' with the code CPS35170. You will then be able to type your job title into the reporting system.

Attorney CPS01132
Call Center Agents CPS02393
CASA - Court Appointed Special Advocate CPS03824
Case Manager CPS04201
Child Counseling Personnel CPS05808
Child Service Personnel CPS06319
Child Service Personnel Volunteer CPS07657
Clergy CPS08760
Community Agency CPS09547
Counselor/Social Worker CPS10532
Court CPS11498
DHS Staff CPS12705
Daycare Facility/Provider CPS13823
Dentist CPS14530
Doctor CPS15405
EMT/EMS CPS16653
Family Violence Shelter CPS17349
Financial Institute CPS18660
Foster Parent CPS19740
Foster/Adoptive Parent CPS20496
GAL Atty/ non Atty CPS21971
Guidance Counselor CPS22565
Hospital/ Clinic CPS23577
Hospital or Medical Personnel/Volunteer CPS24335
Institution CPS25365
Intern CPS26155
Judge CPS27592
Law Enforcement Personnel CPS28857
Lawyer CPS29241
Medical Facility Staff CPS30630

Mental Health Personnel/Professionals CPS31836




Nurse

Other Shelter

Other State Agency

Other Mandated Reporter

Parole /Probation Officer

Parole/Probation DJJ/Officer or Staff

Physician

Physician Assistant or Intern/Resident

Podiatrist

Pregnancy Resource Center Personnel or Volunteer Psychologist
Psychiatrist Registered Nurse/ Nurse Aide
Religious Leader

Staff Reproductive Health Care Personnel

SAAG

School Administrator/School Guidance Counselor
School Personnel

School Psychologist

School Teacher / Visiting Teacher

Service Provider TANF (Temporary Assistance to Needy Families/DHS-OFI)

Social Worker

Therapist

Volunteer Reproductive Health Care Facility
Volunteer School Social Worker

Volunteer to Psychologist

CPS32603
CPS33463
CPS34188
CPS35170
CPS36904
CPS37646
CPS38886
CPS39165
CPS40569
CPS41469
CPS42293
CPS43553
CPS44215
CPS45616
CPS46652
CPS47694
CPS48419
CPS49729
CPS50822
CPS10532
CPS51459
CPS52629
CPS53247
CPS54330



