

A USEFUL RESOURCE FROM ProSolutions Training!

Electronic Georgia Mandated Reporter Form Access Codes

The codes listed below were created by the Georgia Department of Human Services, Division of Family and Children Services (DFCS). Please note that every specific job title could not be included in this list. If you do not see your specific job title, select a title and code that is most similar to your job title. If you cannot locate your specific title or one very similar, you can use 'Other Mandated Reporter' with the code CPS35170. You will then be able to type your job title into the reporting system.

Reporter Category	Verification Code
Attorney	CPS01132
Call Center Agents	CPS02393
CASA - Court Appointed Special Advocate	CPS03824
Case Manager	CPS04201
Child Counseling Personnel	CPS05808
Child Service Personnel	CPS06319
Child Service Personnel Volunteer	CPS07657
Clergy	CPS08760
Community Agency	CPS09547
Counselor/Social Worker	CPS10532
Court	CPS11498
DHS Staff	CPS12705
Daycare Facility/Provider	CPS13823
Dentist	CPS14530
Doctor	CPS15405
EMT/EMS	CPS16653
Family Violence Shelter	CPS17349
Financial Institute	CPS18660
Foster Parent	CPS19740
Foster/Adoptive Parent	CPS20496
GAL Atty/ non Atty	CPS21971
Guidance Counselor	CPS22565
Hospital/ Clinic	CPS23577
Hospital or Medical Personnel/Volunteer	CPS24335
Institution	CPS25365
Intern	CPS26155
Judge	CPS27592
Law Enforcement Personnel	CPS28857
Lawyer	CPS29241
Medical Facility Staff	CPS30630
Mental Health Personnel/Professionals	CPS31836

Nurse	CPS32603
Other Shelter	CPS33463
Other State Agency	CPS34188
Other Mandated Reporter	CPS35170
Parole /Probation Officer	CPS36904
Parole/Probation DJJ/Officer or Staff	CPS37646
Physician	CPS38886
Physician Assistant or Intern/Resident	CPS39165
Podiatrist	CPS40569
Pregnancy Resource Center Personnel or Volunteer Psychologist	CPS41469
Psychiatrist Registered Nurse/ Nurse Aide	CPS42293
Religious Leader	CPS43553
Staff Reproductive Health Care Personnel	CPS44215
SAAG	CPS45616
School Administrator/School Guidance Counselor	CPS46652
School Personnel	CPS47694
School Psychologist	CPS48419
School Teacher / Visiting Teacher	CPS49729
Service Provider TANF (Temporary Assistance to Needy Families/DHS-OFI)	CPS50822
Social Worker	CPS10532
Therapist	CPS51459
Volunteer Reproductive Health Care Facility	CPS52629
Volunteer School Social Worker	CPS53247
Volunteer to Psychologist	CPS54330